Indoor Coils
AC / AU
Upflow / Counterflow
Cased (AC) / Uncased (AU)
2 to 5 Tons
•  R-410A Refrigerant Ready
(Piston change required for R-22
application)

Indoor Coils
AC / AU
Model Number Identification
A   C   36   A   1   A
Configuration
C = Cased
U = Uncased
Cabinet / Drain Pan Dimensions
Uncased - 19.50” pan depth
A = 14.00” Drain pan width
B = 17.00” Drain pan width
C = 20.00” Drain pan width
D = 20.50” Drain pan width
F = 15.50” Drain pan width
Cased - 20.50” cabinet depth
A = 14.50” Cabinet width
B = 17.50” Cabinet width
C = 21.00” Cabinet width
D = 24.50” Cabinet width
A = Aire-Flo
A = Slab number designation
Specifications
General
Data
Uncased Model No. AU24E1A
AU24E1F
AU24E1B
AU30F1F
AU30F1B
AU36G1F
AU36G1B
AU42A1B
AU42A1C
AU48B1C AU60G1D
Cased Model No. AC24E1A
AC24E1B
AC30F1B AC36G1A
AC36G1B
AC42A1B
AC42A1C
AC48B1B
AC48B1C
AC48D1C
AC60G1C
AC60G1D
Nominal size − tons 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 5
Line
Connections
Suction o.d. − in. sweat 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8
Liquid o.d. − in. sweat 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Condensate drain (fpt) − in. (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4 (2) 3/4
Air Data CFM 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 2000
Face Velocity (fpm) 299 321 337 315 327 (B, C)
274 (D)
346
*Air Pressure Drop (in. w.g.) Uncased 0.25 (1A)
0.21 (1F)
0.20 (1B)
0.23 (1F)
0.20 (1B)
0.28 (1F)
0.24 (1B)
0.27 (1B)
0.25 (1C)
0.27 (1C) 0.30 (1D)
*Air Pressure Drop (in. w.g.) Cased 0.25 (1A)
0.20 (1B)
0.20 (1B) 0.30 (1A)
0.24 (1B)
0.27 (1B)
0.25 (1C)
0.28 (1B)
0.27 (1C)